1/6
DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
Nm 40 45 50 60 80 90 97 110 122 141 162 187 214 280
Description
Damper valve for the shut-off and flow control of process gas or hot air.
Product features
• Body construction ST1 Wafer DN 50-600
SR1 Wafer DN 50-600

ST 1 0400 . R 1 - 3RI . 4A . 3RI
       
Type code
Pressure and temperature limits of application are dependent of the working conditions
*nominal diameter above DN 600 available on request.
**working pressure on request.
 Valve type
ST Saturnia with c.s.a. 95% (cross sectional area) DN 50-600
SR Saturnia with c.s.a. 98% (cross sectional area) DN 65-600
 Body type
1 Wafer
DN 50 – 600
3 Lug
 Nominal diameter 0050 - 0600 mm
 Working pressure
R up to 0,5 bar
S 1 bar**
T 2 bar**
U 3 bar**
 Flange connection
1 PN 6 (incl. PN 2,5)
2 PN 10
3 PN 16
A ANSI cl. 150
H DIN 25154/R2, T2 DN 71 - 600
 Body
3UI Carbon steel 1.0545 / S355N, epoxy primer coated 80 µm -29°C up to 370°C
3RI Boiler steel 1.0425 / P265GH, epoxy primer coated 80 µm -29°C up to 450°C
4B0 Stainless steel 1.4404 / AISI316L, pickled and passivated -40°C up to 550°C
 Shaft
4A Stainless steel 1.4021 / AISI420
4L Stainless steel 1.4542 / 17-PH
 Disc
3UI Carbon steel 1.0545 / S355N, epoxy primer coated 80 µm
3RI Boiler steel 1.0425 / P265GH, epoxy primer coated 80 µm
4B0 Stainless steel 1.4404 / AISI316L, pickled and passivated
SATURNIA - Damper valve DN 50 – 600
3/6www.interapp.net
PN 10
DN A* B C D1 D3 ØDN SR ØDN ST ØE ØF SR1 [kg] SR3 [kg] ST1 [kg] ST3 [kg]
50 171 87,3 46 94 134 33,6 33,6 110 32 N/A N/A 6,5 7,4
65 181 97,3 46 114 154 52 52 130 54 7,2 8,5 7,4 8,6
80 191 104,8 46 129 179 71 71 150 73 9,1 11 9,3 11,3
100 201 115,3 46 149 209 98 90 170 88 9,8 13,2 10,1 13,6
125 221 124,8 46 179 239 125 118 200 115 10,9 15,2 11,3 15,5
150 233 148,8 46 204 264 151 148 225 141 12,2 17,1 12,2 17,1
200 256 169,8 46 259 319 204 199 280 194 14,3 23,3 14,5 21,7
250 283 197,3 46 314 374 250 246 335 240 18,9 26,9 18,9 26,9
300 351 224,8 46 369 438 310 297 395 290 22,5 34,5 23,8 35,8
350 376 249,8 46 419 448 350 338 445 330 28,1 42,5 29,4 43,9
400 403 277,3 46 470 538 397 386 495 377 35 50,4 36,3 51,7
450 430 304,3 56 524 593 445 435 550 425 46,8 68 48,6 70,2
500 456 329,8 56 575 643 494 486 600 474 53,3 75,8 54,5 77,1
600 516 379,8 56 675 753 589 580 705 569 67,5 99,9 69,4 101,9
DN A* B C D1 D3 ØDN SR ØDN ST ØE ØF SR1 [kg] SR3 [kg] ST1 [kg] ST3 [kg]
50 171 92,3 46 104 154 33,6 33,6 125 32 N/A N/A 6,8 8,7
65 186 102,3 46 124 174 52 52 145 54 7,8 10 8,1 10,2
80 196 119,8 46 139 189 71 71 160 73 10,2 12,1 10,4 12,3
100 201 132 46 159 209 98 90 180 88 10,9 13,1 11,2 13,9
125 226 136,8 46 189 249 125 118 210 115 11,9 16,6 12,3 16,9
150 239 147,8 46 215 283 151 148 240 141 13,4 19,6 13,4 19,9
200 266 175,3 46 270 338 204 199 295 194 16,2 24,1 16,5 24,3
250 294 202,8 46 325 393 250 246 350 240 20,7 31,8 20,9 31,9
300 353 227,3 46 374 443 310 297 400 290 24,5 38,5 25,9 39,7
350 383 257,3 46 434 503 350 338 460 330 33,6 50,1 34,9 51,5
400 410 292,3 46 484 563 397 386 515 377 40,8 60,5 36,2 61,6
450 435 314,3 56 534 613 445 435 565 425 57,6 83,9 59,4 85,7
500 463 341,8 56 589 668 494 486 620 474 69,8 101,3 71,2 102,7
600 524 394,6 56 692 776 589 580 725 569 95 137,4 96,9 139,3
Dimensions
SATURNIA - Damper valve DN 50 – 600
ST1/SR1, Wafer ST3/SR3, Lug